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U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION NHC f otA HEOVEST NUMBEf@

FOIA - 93-65 tg.c
RESPONSE TYPEo

g M .gjI RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF I FINAL |X | FARTIAL

pyr/j INFORMATION ACT (FOlA) REQUEST oaTE
APR 2 61993

.....
DOCKET NUVBE R(S) (/f sophcat#el

RE OVE ST E R

Ms. Deborah Livornese
PART 1.-AGENCY RECORDS RELEASED OR NOT LOCATED /See checAedboxes/

No agency records subject to the request have been located.

No additional agency records subject to the request have been located.
!

Requested records are available through another public distribution program. See Comments section,

A are aready available for public inspection and copying at theAgency records subject to the request that are identified in Append.x(es)

X NRC Pubhc Document Room. 2120 L Street, N.W., Washington DC.
DAgency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix (es)_ _ . . . are being made available for public inspection and copying j

X st the NRC Public Document Room,2120 L Street, N.W., Washington, DC, in a folder under this F OI A number.

The nonproprietary version of the proposalls) that you agreed to accept in a te;ephone conversation with a member of rny staff is now being made available
for public inspection and copying at the N RC Puolic Document Room 2120 L Street, N.W., Washmgton, DC, in a folder under this FOI A number.

Agency records subject to the request that are identified in Appendix (es) may be inspected and copied at the NRC Local Public Document

Room identified in the Comments section.
Enclosed is information on how you may obtain access to and the charges for copying records located at the NRC Public Document Room,2t20 L Street,
N.W., Washington, DC. |

y Agency records subject to the request are endosed

Records subject to the request have been referred to another Federal agencylies) for review and direct response to you.

Fees

You will be billed by the NRC for fees totaling 5

You will receive a refund from the NRC in the amount of $

In view of NRC's response to this request, no further action is being taken on appeal letter dated , No.

PART 11. A-INFORMATION WITHHELD FROM PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

Certain information in the reouested records is being withheld from pubhc disclosure pursuant to the exemptions described in and for the reasons stated
in Part 11 B, C, and D. Any reieased portions of the documents for which unty part of the record is being withheld are being made available for public

X
inspection and ropving in the NRC Public Document Room,2120 L Street, N.W., Washing'on, DC in a folder under this FOI A number.

COMME NTS
*The records identified on enclosed Appendices A, B, and C are in partial
response to your request. Copies of Appendix A and B records are enclosed.
The record identified on Appendix C is being withheld in its entirety.
Several remaining records responsive to your request are undergoing review.
Once this review is completed, you will be notified promptly,
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RESPONSE TO FREEDOM OF
INFORMATION ACT (FOIA) REQUEST FOIA - 93-65 APR 2 6 893

(CONTINUATION)

PART !! B- APPLICABLE EXEMPTIONS

Records subject to the request that are described in the enclosed Appendix (es) C are being withheld in their entirety or in part under the
Engrnption No.(s) and for the reason (s) given below pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552(b) and 10 CFR 9.17(a) of NRC regulations.

t . The wrthheld anformation is properly classdeed pursuant to Enocutive Order. (Ememption 1)

2 The withheid mformatron relates sole'y to the interna: personnel rules and proc edures of h.RC (E xemption 2)

3. The withhe6d miormation is specifically esempted frorn public desc60sure by statute indicated. (Exemption 3)

Sections 141 145of the Atomic Energy Act which prohitnts the disclosure of Restracted Data or Formerly Restricted Data (42 U.S C. 216121E51.

Section 147 of the Atomec Energy Act, which prohitnts the da,ciosure of Ursclass:f.ed Safeguards information (42 U.S.C. 2167L

O . The withheld informanon es a trade secret or comtnercial or financia! inscrmation that a being w+thheld fc,e the ressorust indicated. (E xemption 4)
_.

The information as (Onsidered to be contdentia| business ipropteetaryi informabon

The enformation is cor sidered to be proprietary informat*on pursuant to 10 CFR 2 790idvi)
. _ _

The enformat.on was submitted and resemed in conf,denc e pu'suant to 10 CFR 2 790id4:

os adar* i rn-c- am eve , de nu ot.gc on (E xemption 5). Apohtat>le Privdege:X<$ The orthheld enformafron consists of tr'terage' icy or intraagency recera:, tea r att not i

J Dohberative Process Disclosure of predecisional er torenatior wouid terxt ta mba.o the open and trar.. e = change of ideas essent,a! to tte denberat.ve proc ess.nf ormanon There af so ave no scator'.at>ty seyegabte f actumi
X |'Where records are withheld m theer ent' ret,. the 4 acts mee in< str4 abry ornertw,r,ed wett. the p'eders.ona?portions because the reiease of the f acts would permit an iricient inca is me; ene pienet .ocnat em en of the moeric y

,

| Attorney w ork peov t erwaege ; Doc umeN s pee;..nn h an et < . .wr i4 e a u.uso r

| Attorney chent privdeDe. (Conf dent,a1 commumcat.ons bet *een an atroeney and his ber thent.1
~

l The w>thted in+crer at>on es enempted horr putmc d.sc: cue deram.e o coso e * cud 'e s# n a uee , va a".vted irwase n' persona em c , IE mempoon 6)6
f

_ _ . . _ _ __ . _ _ ._

tr e reasonis t inscarea iE xemption 7)aw entor: ement peposes and is de ng w.thheld for7 The withheld enformation c.onsists of recoros compa :! sor r ee

,

D>sc60sure could reosonatvy be espected to interfere w.th an enforcement proceed'ng becaase it cou.<t reveal the scope. d.rection, and focus of
enforcement etiorts. and thus couid posseb!v anow rec.p.ents to take actio'n to shieid potent.ai nrongdoing or a colanon of NRC requaements
from investmators. (E =empnon 7 ( Ali

I

{
Disclosvee would constitute en unw a"amed muas-on of persor.a: prwacy (E me-npnun 7(Cl)

1
- _ _ . _ -

, c,,3, , , ne e , o, 7 tg m .n., ,ap y.g,n g| The informanc, c ons.sts of names c f .rm.ua e se ni% ,,st n , . r .n, mr %. w., 7a v

j con 6 dent a- sources. (Emempt c.n 7 (DH
. . . _
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PART11 C-DENYING OFrlCIALS

Puer to 10 CF R 9254bi and ar 9 25id c+ the U S Nuc e r Repato y Comm,ss on rega at c.ns. t ne tieer de' err i.ned tee the informat or w:thne d s e nemp' fiom pro
duct.on or disc'esu'e and that .3 p<ocuct on o* dwosu'e s cott'a'y to tne put+c nerest T he persc.m rnpoas.tuc for the den-at a e those off c.a4 edent.' ed be on as denying
of f.ca s and the Daccior. D = won of Freedom of Irio mr on and Putecat ons Se nces. Of f ce of Admm strat or.. fo' an, den.a's th,' may de eppaa ed to the E accut we D> rector
for Ope-ationi (E DO

DENYING OF FICI AL TIT LE >OF FIC[ RECORDS D[NtE D ! APPELL ATE Of FICIAL'

i ,E DC SECRE TARY PG

' '

Robert M. Bernero Director, NMSS Amp. C X
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PART 11. D- APPEAL RIGHTS

The semal by each denygg ofbcial identef,ed m Prt 11 C may be appealed to the Apperate Off.c.a' ident4f ed there. Ariy such appeal must be made in writing withm 30 days of receipt
nf tms retoonse, Appeats r%st be a.loresed at aco-ephete. to the E xecutwe D recto' for Operar: ens. to the Secretary of the Comm:ssion, or to tfie laspecto' General. U S. Nuclear
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License No. 40-943 FOIA 93-65

APPENDIX A

DOCl}!ENTS ALREADY IN PDR

_NO DATE DESCRIPTION

1 8/27/65 Ltr. to L. Dubinski frem J. Davis re: Compliance
Investigation Report - Suspected Violations (9 pgs.),
Acc. Nos. 9007310177 & 9007310177

.
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License 40-943 93-65 iAPPENDIX B
.

DOCUMENTS TO BE RELEASED IN THEIR ENTIRETY

i

HO DATE DESCRIPTION j
'

1 06/03/57 Ltr. to Mann from Kirkman re: Transmittal'of
License Compliance Inspection Report ;

(1 Page) *

2 06/06/57 Ltr. to Fields from Hann re: Wah Chang
Smelting and Refining Company of America
(6 Pages)

3 10/14/57 Ltr. to Wah Chang from L. Johnson, re:
Inspection conducted on 6/5/57 (1 Page)

4 01/16/58 Ltr. to J. Dorsey'from S. Yin re: License
for Thorium Oxide (1 Page) i

!

5 01/23/58 Ltr. to Wah Chang from J. Delaney re: License.
to possess Thorium Oxide (1 Page)

,

!

6 04/17/58 Ltr. to J. Delaney from R. Jones re
Advisement of Thorium oxide purchases and
inventory.(1 Page) |

7 04/23/58 Ltr. to Wah Chang from J. Delaney re:
Transfer of materials between licenses j
(1 Page)

8 09/22/61 Compliance Inspection Report (8 Pages)
.i

;9 10/04/61 Ltr. to L. Dubinski from R. Cunningham re:
Transmittal of License Compliance Inspection- "

Report (3 Pages)

10 03/28/62 Ltr. to L. Dubinski-from R. Cunningham re: i

Wah Chang Smelting and Refining Co. facilities -
located in Oregon and New Jersey (1 Page)

<

11 04/18/62 Ltr. to Wah Chang from E.' Price re:
Inspection conducted on 8/7/61 (2 Pages)-

q

12 06/07/62 Ltr. to Wah Chang from E. Price re* i

notification that deficiencies.will be
corrected (3 Pages)

,

13 02/03/82 Ltr. to L. Higginbotham from J. Joyner,-re:
Wah Chang closeout' survey of Glen Cove, NY '

facility (1 Page)

i

h
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License 40-6398

,
DOCUMENTS TO BE RELEASED IN THEIR ENTIRETY

1

ILQ DATE DESCRIPTION

14 04/24/58 Ltr. to Dir. of Licensing'from Asst. Dir for
Compliance re: License inspection showed
noncompliance with AEC regulations (9 Pages)

15 05/09/58 Ltr. to Wah Chang from L. Johnson re: 1

Inspection conducted on 3/27/58 (2 Pages)

16 06/03/58 Ltr. to L. Johnson from S. Yih, re: Report
of Compliance with 5/9/58 ltr. (1 Page)

17 06/18/58 Ltr. to Wah Chang from L. Johnson re: 1

Correction of Deficiencies (1 Page) |
1

~ 18 11/18/58 Ltr. to C. Nelson from J. Travis re: Follow-
up Inspection Report (4 Pages)

I

19 08/24/60 Ltr. to Wah Chang from L. Johnson re: ]
Inspection conducted on 6/14/60 (6 Pages)

'

20 07/18/62 Ltr. to D. Nussbaumer from R. Jones re:
Add'l info for application amendment (2 Pages)

|

21 07/25/62 Record of Telephone conversation between Wah |

Chang and R. Jones re: Clarification of
contamination surveys (1 Page)

22 07/26/62 Telex to D. Nussbaumer from R. Jones re:
Add'l info to application for amendment
(2 Pages)

l 23 10/08/62 Ltr. to Wah Chang from E. Price re:
Inspection conducted on 7/18/62 (2.Pages)

24 10/16/62 Ltr. to E. Price from R. Jones re: Inspection
conducted on 7/18/62 (1 Page)

25 10/23/62 Ltr. to Wah Chang from E. Price re:
Correction of deficiencies (1 Page)

.
,

1
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HQ DATE DESCRIPTION

26 02/03/82 Ltr. to Wah Chang from J. Kinneman re:
Inspection No. 99990001/81-25 (5 Pages)

27 05/28/82 Note to Files from W. Crow re: Confirmation
Survey by State of New York (3 Pages)

28 07/21/82 Note to Files from W. Crow re: Review of Wah
Chang at Union, New York is closed (1 Page)

29 07/29/82 Note to Files from W. Crow re: Wah Chang
Site at Union, New Jersey appropriately closed
(1 Page)

30 08/20/82 Note to Files from W. Crow re: Wah Chang site
at Albany, Oregon is free of contamination
(1 Page)

,
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License 40-943 FOIA 93-65
APPENDIX C f

DOCUMENT TO BE WITHHELD IN ITS ENTIRETY ;

.

!

HQ DATE DESCRIPTION
,

!

1 06/25/57 Draft ltr. to Wah Chang from L. Johnson re: ;

Inspection conducted on 5/22/57 at your
fa,cility,,,f 2 Pages) i

ENREEIbSM1$ !
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if *, 's',',".."O;' "'*' January 27, 1993 FREEDOM OF INFORMATION''' '

ACT REQUEST

0EA-9b~ W
oc oonAs LivonNcst
O..t c, 0,46 ... s i re, . " 3

Director
Division of Freedom of Information & Publication Services
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D.C. 20555

Re: FOIA Request for Information

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is a request for agency records under the Freedom
of Information Act (5 U.S.C. S 5.52). We request that copies of
the following documents related to the Teledyne Wah Chan facility
located at 1600 N.E. Old Salem Road, Albany, Oregon 97321 be
supplied to us or made available to us for review and copying:
all documents concerning NRC permits, corrective action, or
decontamination or decommissioning, and notices of alleged viola-
tions and related enforcement proceedings.

The requestor agrees to pay all reasonable costs asso-
ciated with the reproduction of the documents requested; provided
however that we request that you contact us prior to incurring q'
such costs if they will exceed S250.00.

. 93,\ (17 C d39
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McKENNA & CUNEO

Director
' January 27, 1993-
Page Two

If you have any questions regarding this request,(415)
please do not hesitate to contact Chris Volz or me at
267-4000. !

!

7Very truly yours,

McKENNA & CUNEO ,

:
~

,

!'

By L.'s b " '- ''

Deborah L. Livornese
;
.

J

. I.

DLL:mk ,

''

cc: Chris Volz
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